07-05-2005 03:57pm From- CENTRALI 07-		T-030 P.004/006 F-602
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	12-2005	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Offic
750 PAIEN	038998	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pk		
1. Name of conveying party(les)		s of receiving party(les)
Dr. Klaus Glänzer	Name: Helm AG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔽	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Non	ikanaistrasse 28
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2005	-	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Hamburg</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Country: Germany	Zip: <u>D-20097</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other     Application or patent number(s):     Th		ddress(es) attached? Yes Y No d together with a new application.
11/156,576	ettached? Yes VNo	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	opplications and patents
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a involved: 1	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Chalin Smith</u>	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Chalin Smith Internal Address:	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Chalin Smith</u>	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Chalin Smith Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2726	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address: P.O. Box 2726         City: Alexandria	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chalin Smith         Internal Address:	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chalin Smith         Internal Address:	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Alexandria         State:       VA         Zip:22305         Phone Number:       703-549-7691         Fax Number:       703-549-7692	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li Enclosed b. Deposit Accourt	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address: P.O. Box 2726         City: Alexandria         State: VA       Zip:22305         Phone Number: 703-549-7691         Fax Number: 703-549-7692         Email Address: chalin@smithpatent.com	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li Enclosed b. Deposit Accourt	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address: P.O. Box 2726         City: Alexandria         State: VA         Zip:22305         Phone Number: 703-549-7691         Fax Number: 703-549-7692         Email Address: chalin@smithpatent.com         9. Signature:	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li Enclosed b. Deposit Accourt	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Phone Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         703-549-7692         Email Address:         chalin@smithpatent.com         9. Signature:	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li b. Deposit Account Authorized Use	a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> a charged by credit card a charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Phone Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         703-549-7692         Email Address:         Signature:         Signature         Signature         Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li b. Deposit Accoult Authorized Use Total nu sheet, a	a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 b charged by credit card charged to deposit account covernment interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Plone Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         Top:22305         Phone Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         Signature:         Signature	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li b. Deposit Accoul Authorized Use	a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> a charged by credit card be charged to deposit account covernment interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date nt Number <u>50-2101</u> ber Name <u>Smith Patent Consulting</u> Date mber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Phone Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         To:         Signature:         Signature:         Signature         Signature         Signature         Signature         Signature         Signature         Signature         Signature         Signature	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li b. Deposit Accoul Authorized Use	a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Chalin Smith         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Phone Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         703-549-7691         Fax Number:         9. Signature:         Signature         Signature         Signature         State:         Marre of Person Signing         Documents to be recorded (including cover signal Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director)	6. Total number of a involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li b. Deposit Accoul Authorized Use	a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date nt Number 50-2101 er Name <u>Smith Patent Consulting</u> Date mber of pages including cover attachments, and documents: 5-5995, or mailed to: Nexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 RECEIN

.

PATENT REEL: 016751 FRAME: 0735

Attomey Docket No: LNK-003

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I,

## Dr. Klast Glänzer of Ståbekamp 55 D-22337 Hamburg Germany

hereinafter referred to as "Applicant" have invested certain new and useful improvements in <u>BICALUTAMIDE-ADSORBATES, PROCESS FOR PREPARING</u> <u>SAME, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF</u>, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>June 21, 2005</u> and assigned Application No. <u>11/156,576</u>,

and

Whereas,

## Heint AG of Nordkanalstrasse 28 D-20097 Hamburg Germany

hearein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Applicant by this presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to said invention in the United States and the entire right, fatle, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Sixteenth day of 7 in 2005. at AMRUDG-(location).

Dr. Klaus GLANZER

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 1

PAGE 5/6 \* RCVD AT 7/5/2005 3:56:11 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-56

## PATENT REEL: 016751 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 07/05/2005**